

S R Smith Rogue2 Pool Slide

PARTS LIST

Item Number	Description	Quantity
1	Garden Hose Adapter (ref. pg 13)	1ea.
2	1" PVC 90 Elbow ST SCH 40 SXS	1 ea.
3	Plastic Pipe Clamp for 1" SCH 40	6 ea.
4	PVC Ball Valve SCH 80 SXS	1 ea.
5	¼-20 x 6" Carriage Bolt S/S	4 ea.
6	¼-20 x 8" Carriage Bolt S/S	2 ea.
7	Aluminum Handrail Spacer	6 ea.
8	Nylon Handrail Connector	8 ea.
9	Nylon Tube Connector	6 ea.
10	1/4 x 5/8 Flat Washer	13 ea.
11	¼" Lock Washer S/S	8 ea.
12	¼-20 Hex Nut S/S	8 ea.
13	Aluminum Ladder Spacer	2 ea.
14	3/8-16 X 5" B.H.C.S. 18-8 S/S FULL-THREAD (TT)	2 ea.
15	HHCS 3/8-16 X 3.5" S/S	2 ea.
16	3/8" x 3.5" Button Head Cap Screw S/S	4 ea.
17	3/8" Flat Washer S/S	16 ea.
18	3/8" Lock Washer S/S	8 ea.
19	3/8" Hex Nut S/S	4 ea.
20	3/8-16 ACORN NUT 316 S/S HIGH Crown	4 ea.
21	5/16 Hex Washer Head Tek Screw S/S	4 ea.
22	Self Tapping Screw #10-16 x 1" S/S	6 ea.
23	Vinyl Cap .172 ID x .5 LG.	6 ea.
24	¼" X ½" Sheet Metal Screw	5 ea.
*	Hose PVC Flex, 8 ft. (not shown in Figure 1)	8 ft.
25	Bolt Cap .250 ID x .5 LG Vinyl	6 ea.
26	Gasket .5" Thick x .5" Wide (Not Shown)	4.6 ft.
27	1" Coupler SCH 80 PVC (Not Shown)	1 ea.

Visit srsmith.com for hardware kit and replacement part information.